-PULL ATTACHMENT

PUSH

PARTS LIST

NPP-10XR series

JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation

YAMAKAWA ENGINEERING Co.,Ltd.



NPP-10XR

Frame Group

10

1C



Frame Group

NPP-10XR

Item {Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
1C-1 |037-118-0010 Frame 1
b—4
1C-2 |037-118~0020 Upper Platen Hook (L 1
73T RLEERTY) (ERD
1C-3 |037-118-0030 |Upper Platen Hook (R) 1
75TV EE YY) (BRD
1C-4 |037-118-0040 Lg)wer Platen Hook 2
757V TEN VY
1C-5 |037-037-0030 Lower Hook 2
DUayF T ERTYY
1C-6 |[037-037-0040 Pin . 2
TER 7y BRI
1C-7 {51101-30100 Linchpin 2
JuFty
1C-8 [01252-11635 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 18 |M16 P2 X 35L
97 22— b
1C~9 |037-031-0081 Pin 2
Yo —ERfTE"
1C-10 {037-031-0090 Pin 2
o -BR{TE™Y
1C-11 [04050-13240 Split Pin 6 @ 3 x40L
ey
1C-12 [51102-11000 Grease Nipple 4 |A-M6

JY=-Az9 7N

1G-1-1




NPP-10XR

Base Plate Group

2C



Base Plate Group

NPP-10XR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

2C-1 1037-118-0120 Base Plate 1
e WAVES

2C~2 |037-118-0130 Sliding Bar 2 1@
AN =

2C-3 |01605-11222 Spring Lock Washer 4 IM121t22
oyy7ye— (BERETERR)

2C-4 0101061230 Hexaggn Head Bolt 4 M12 P1.75Xx 30L
VAY::R A

2C-5 |51102-11000 G‘rease Nipple 4 A-M6
SY=AZ97°W

2C-6 [037-034-0140 Pad ) 2 |@®
YF=F~Bnyk

2C-7 |03010-70816 Hexagon Socket Flat Head Screw 12 |@ M8 P1.25x15L
mF b

2C-8 [11010-73030 Bushing 2 |DUF3030-42
YNFDU7 yYa

2C-9 (11010~-03015 Bushing 4 |DUB3015
DU7'v¥a

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles

O I HEHRARITDEEESND_EEHRERLET,

2C-1-1




NPP-10XR

Platen Group

3C



Platen Group NPP-10XR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
3C~-1 |037-118-0900 Platen (L) 1
7970 ()
Please inform of
3C-2 {037-118-0910 Pulaten R 1 manufacturing number
757 (B
3C-3 |037-118-0100 Bracket ) ) 2
T ITUNREREER WA T b
3C-4 ]037-118-0110 Hexagon Head Bolt 2 |M16 P2x230L
AR
3C-5 |01642-21632 Plain Washer 4 [M16
Dyorx—
3C-6 {01583-11610 Hexagon Thin Nut 4 M16 P2
3 b
3C-7 (01601-11025 Spring I‘.ock Washer 4 [M10
ATV DY e
3C-8 [01010-31020 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 [M10 P1.5x20L
RAF I

3C-1-1



NPP-10XR

Face Plate Group

4C



Face Plate Group

NPP-10XR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

4C-1 |037-118-0150 Face Plate 1
J1—-A7°L—}

4C~2 |037-118-0160 Gripper 1
Ty -

4C-3 }11010-02015 Bushing 4 |DUB2015
DU7'y¥a

4C-4 101050-62030 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 |M20 P1.5x30L
INERIVE

4C-5 [01601-12051 Spring Lock Washer 4 M20
ATV Tyoe—

4C-6 |01010-61630 Hexagon Head Bolt 1 M16 P2 x 30L
NER I

4C-7 |01601-11640 Spring I‘_ock Washer 1 M16
RPVIP P

4C-8 1037-118-0920 Backrest 1
NI AR

4C-9 101010-61230 Hexaggn Head Bolt 4
NAR L

4C-10 |01581-41210 Hexagon Nut 4
Fok

4C-11 |01601-11230 Spring Lock Washer 4

ATYIT I %—

4C-1-1




NPP-10XR

Gripper Group

5C



Gripper Group

NPP-10XR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
5C-1 (037-118-0170 Gripper 1
il
5C-2 |037-031-0180 |Pad 3 @
PRI
5C-3 |03020-70816 Hexagon chket Bytton Head Screw 6 @® M8 P1.25x15L
ARAIUTR F0NE b
5C-4 |037-031-0200 |Pin 4
]
5C-5 |04050-13240 Split Pin 8 |¢p3x40L
=2

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

O IHEFEBMICOEEESNOELHBELEY,

5C-1-1




Arm Group




Arm Group NPP-10XR
Item {Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
6C~-1 |037-118-0210  |Arm 1
74
6C-2 |037-118-0220 |Arm 1
i
6C-3 |037-118-0230 |Arm 1
7~k
6C~-4 |037-118-0240  |Arm 1
T4
6C-5 |037-118-0250 |Arm 1
F—A
6C-6 |037-118-0260 |Arm 1
7=k
6C-7 |11010-73540  |Bushing 8 |DUF3540-49
YN FDUT Y2
6C-8 |11010-72015 Bushing 4 |DUF2015-31
YN FDUT Y
6C-9 |11010-73015 Bushing 4 |DUF3015-42
YN DU w2
6C~10 {51101-11000 G‘rease Nipple 4 |A-M6
VIR WUy %
6C~11 |037-031-0270  |Pin 1
()
6C-12 |037-031-0280 |Pin 4
£y
6C~13 |037-031-0290  |Pin 1
£y
6C~14 |037-031-0300  |Pin 1
EY
6C~15 |037-031-0310  |Pin 2
BV
6C~16 |01642-12032 Plain Washer 4 |M20
Tovr—
6C~17 |04050-13240  |Split pin 4 |¢p3x4oL
ey

6C—1-1




Arm Group NPP-10XR
Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
6C-18 [037-031-0320 Plain Washer 4
X%

6C-19 |01601-10820 Spring Lock Washer 4 |M8
YOR PV o

6C-20 [03020-70816 Hexagon Socke’Q Button Head Screw 4 M8 X 15L
VAY:: AN b o V7

6C-21 [51101-30150 Torque Stopper 4
ML ARV~

6C-22 |51101-30160 Spacer 4
h3~

6C-23 {01642-11020 Plain Washer 4 M10
Dyie—

6C-24 (01601-11025 Spr;ing Lock Washer 4  1M10
RINIT Vs~

6C-25 (01010-31025 Hexaggn Head Bolt 4 |IM10Xx25L
NAF L

6GC-26 j01010-61440 Hexagon Head Bolt 2 |M14x40L
NER L

6C-27 ]01601-11435 Spl:ing Lock Washer 2 M14
RTNIT e~

6C-28 |037-031-0360 Slide Bushing 4 |@
AN 7 yva

6GC-29 |04025-01050 Spring Pin 4 @ 10 x 50L
YRV,

6G-30 |11010-73030 Bushing 2 |DUF3030-42
YN DU Y

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

OHITHMERRICDE EESNDIEEHELET,

6C—-1-2




NPP-10XR

Base Plate Piping Group

7C



Base Plate Piping Group

NPP-10XR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

7C-1 [11184-43030 Elbow Nipple 2 |PT3/8xPT3/8
INE =970

7C-2 [11194-43030 Extention Nipple 2 |PT3/8xPT3/8
Yy

7C-3 |11084-03030 Elbow Nipple 2 |PT3/8xPF3/8
IR Zy7 W

7C-4 [11074~02020 Straight Nipple 5 |PT1/4xPF1/4
S=y7' W

7C-5 {11084-02010 Elbow Nipple 2 |PT1/4 xPF1/8
LK =97

7C-6 |51320-01025 Hose 1 |KAD2 NSF x 250L
SHER-A

7C-7 |037-034~-0640 |Inline Check Valve 1
1540F 1995+

7C-8 |{11234-42030 Straight Nipple 1 |PT3/8%PT1/4
Szy7l

7C-9 |11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 7 |PT1/4xPF1/4
LK =YW

7C-10 |51320-02056 Hose 1 |KFO4 NSF x 560L
SRER-R

7C-11 [51320-02046 Hose 1 |KF04 NSF X 460L
SMER—Z

7C-12 |51320-02033 Hose 2 |KF04 NSF x 330L
SHER-Z

7C-13 |51320-02046 Hose 2 |KF04 NSF x 460L
HER-A

7C-14 |11074-03020 Straight Nipple 2 |PT3/8 xPF1/4
ST

7C-15 |51320~42035 Hose 2 |KF04 MTF+NSF X 350L
HER-A

7C~16 |51380-03044 Hose 1 |KF06 NSF x 440L
SHRER—R

7C-17 |51380~03052 Hose 1 |KF06 NSF x 520L
HER-A

71C-1-1




Base Plate Piping Group

NPP-10XR

v 7 AY)a—

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

7C~-18 |11074-03030  |Straight Nipple 4 |PT3/8%PF3/8
Szy7'lb

7C-19 |51430-43059 Hose 2 |@ PA1706 590L
AEF-Z

7C-20 |01253-30810  |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2 |M8 P1.25x 110L Swit

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

O HBRIRICOE, AESNDHILEHRELETS,

71C-1-2



NPP-10XR

Group

iping

Face Plate P

8C.



Face Plate Piping Group NPP-10XR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

8C-1 {11074-02020 Straight Nipple 4 |PT1/4xPF1/4
SN

8C-2 [51430-42160 Hose 2 |@®
SHAEF-A PA1704 MTF+NSF X 1650L

8C-3 {51320-02060 Hose 1 |KF04 NSF x 600L
JAEF-R

8C-4 [51320~-02048 Hose 1 |KF04 NSF x 480L
HAER-2

8C-5 |51320-02081 Hose 1 |KF04 NSF x 810L
AER-Z

8C-6 |51320~-02093 Hose 1 |KF04 NSF x 930L
HEF-R

8C-7 |11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 6 |[PT1/4xPF1/4
ILE =970

8C-8 {037-031-0530 |Connecting Block 1
=Py D1

8C-9 [01010-30825 Hexagon Head Bolt 2 M8 P1.25 X 25L
FRAR Wb

8C—-10 [01601-10820 Spring Lock Washer 2 M8
ATV D90~

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

OFNIHMRERRIZDE, HESNDHEETHERELET,

8C-1-1




NPP-10XR

Solenoid Valve Group

X2~6

7~15 are kit parts

’

With DCC

Without DCC

9C



Solenoid Valve Group

NPP-10XR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
51100-A1101 Solenoid Valve Assy 1 DC12Vv
YLANN VT
51100-A2101 Solenqid Va[ve Assy 1 DC24V
YAV NV
51100-A3101 Solenoid Valve Assy 1 DC48V
YA VT
9C-1 [51100-A1300 Valve Body 1
W7 RKIK
9C-2 O-ring 1 3\
oy
Unit purchases only.
9C-3 O-ring 1 Each parts purchases
oYy not welcome
9C-4 Valve Seat 2 See the unit number,
N7 9—b 51100-51101
9C-5 Hollow Screw 1 yMRFEEGYET,
F-a~K Lk BHRERFZIERE T,
9C-6 Hexagon Nut 2 b REIL51100-51101
Ty )
9C~7 O-ring 1
oy
9C-8 O—ring 1
oy Unit purchases only.
Each parts purchases
9C-9 Rod‘ 1 not welcome
oy
See the unit number,
9C-10 Solenoid GL{ide 1 51100-25000
VIEIY K 51110-25100
51110-25200
9C-11 Solenoid 1
JUIAN
tybRSELGYET,
9C-12 O-ring 1 BHAREEARATT,
oYvy
b E1E51100-25000
9C-13 Coil Yoke 1 51110~-25100
a4N3-9 51110-25200
9C-14 Coil Case 1
MW—A
9C-15 Hexagon Nut

51100-51101

b

Pressure Relief Valve
W=7

This kit is composed of
No.2,3,4,5,6.
R A MANo.2~ 6

9C-1-1




Solenoid Valve Group

NPP-10XR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
9C-16 |51100-90100 Plate 1
7L—h
9C-16A [01252-10515 Hexafu;on Socket Head cap screw 4
Fyu 7 A9a—
9C-16B [11020-00016 O-ring 1
oy
9C-17 [51100-91900 DCC Valvga Assy 1 DCt12v
DCCN' LT Tytu7'Y
51100-92900 DCC Valve Assy DC24V
DCCN LT Tyty77) 1
51100-93900 DCC \{alvg Assy DC48V
DCCN' L7 Tyv77)
9C-17A 10125210545 Hexagon Socket Head cap screw 4
97 AP a—
9C~17B {11022-00009 O-ring 1
oyvy

9C-1-2




NPP-10XR
Push Cylinder Group

10

12

15

8

10C



Push Cylinder Group

NPP-10XR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

10C-1 |51203-98201 Cylinqer Tubg 1
WNIF —Fa-7

10C~2 |51203-98202 Piston Rod 1
E'Abayh

10C-3 }51203-93003 Rod Cover 1
Oy ks —

10C-4 |11010-03012 Bushing 1 DUB3012
DU7vYa

10C-5 Rod Packing 1 A 1S130-40-6
BT NINE )

10C-6 Back-up Ring 1 A SKY 30-40-15
WYV

10C-7 Dust Seal 1 A DKB 30-42-9
22N~

10C-8 O-ring 2 |A 1B-P85
oy

10C-9 Bgck—up Ring 2 A
N7y

10C~10 {11010-03040 Bushing 2 {DUB3040
DU7'y¥a

10C-11 |11010-03025 Bushing 2 {buB3025
DU7y¥va

10C-12 151102-11000 Grease Nipple 2 |A-M6F
JY=-A=97 W

10C-13 |51203-93004 Piston 1
ALY

10C-14 O-ring 1 A AS-568-215
oy

10C-15 |01321-30812 Set Screw 1 M8 x 12L
b A9 2~

51203-98200 Cylinder Assy
YT =Tytev77)
512010-30000 Seals Kit o
=Idyhk This kit is composed of
No5,6,7,8,9,14.

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
AHITBERBERTTT, VMM KB BIEELTYETS,

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

ONIHERMICDOE, HEShDHILEMBELET,

10C-1-1




Sheet Retainer Cylinder Group

NPP-10XR

: A . 15N
3N 7N 6N\5SN 4

NN
S

14

11C



Sheet Retainer Cylinder Group

NPP-10XR

[tem

Part number

Description

Q'ty

Remarks

11C-1N

11G-2

11C-3N

11C-4

11C-5N

11C-6N

11C~7N

11C-8

11G-9

11C-10

11C-11

11C-12

11C-13

11C-14

11C-15N

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
AFTHESBIEFRITYT, -3y MI KB BIGEHYET,

51203-97011

51203-97002

51203-12013

11010-02520

51203-12004

01589-01615

01587-35012

51203-97007

51203-97000

51211-04550

Cyvlinder Tubg
N —Fa1-T

Piston Rod
' Abvmy
Rod Cover
Ak AN -

Bushing
DU7wYa

Rod Packing
vk nyEy
Back-up Ring
NYITITNY
D}Jst Seal

4 AN~

O-ring
oyvy

Bgck—up Ring
NYITVT Y

Piston
E'AMY
O-ring
oy
U-nut
Uty

Hexagon Thin Nut
3FE b

Clevis

JLE R

O-ring

oWy

Cylin@er Assy i
o =ryeu7

Seals Kit
Y=lEyh

DUB2520

A1S]25-35+5

A 25-33+1

A | BI25-33

A 1B-P34

A T2-P34

A 1A-S14

M16 P1.5

M20 P1.5

®
This kit is composed of
No.5N,6N,7N,8,9,11,15N.

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

OHIEESRIZODE. FESNSEFHRELET,

11G-1-1




NPP-10XR

Gripper Cylinder Group

12C



Gripper Cylinder Group NPP-10XR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
12C~-1N |51203-99011 Cylinc:ler Tubg 1
o —F1-7
12C-2 }51203-63002 Piston Ro‘d 1
E' AR Oy
12C-3 |51203-63003 Rod Cover 1
Ayk -
12C-4 Rod Packing 1 A ISI20-28-5
PTNIWE S
12C-5 Bgck—up Ring 1 A 20-28+1
NYITTNY
12C-6 D}Jst Seal 1 A 1 BI20-28-45-6
TR~
12C-7 O—ring 2 A 1B-P29
oy
12C-8 Bgck-up Ring 2 A T2-P29
VYAV
12C-9 151203-63004 Piston 1
E°AbY
12C-10 |01589-01211 U-nut 1 M12 P1.25
Utvb
12C-11 101583-11610 Hexagon Thin Nut 1 M16 P2
3FEFyb
12C-12 151203-99007 Cle\{is 1
JLE A
12C-13N O-ring 1 A 1A-S35
oy
51203-99000 Cylinder Assy ) 2
RVERS O VIR
51120-04240 Seals Kit o
=IEF9k This kit is composed of

No.4,5,6,7,8,13N.

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
ANTERERLRATAITY, V- MMI KB |BELYET,

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

OHTHIERBRICOE, AESNAGEEHBELET,

12C-1-1




NPP-10XR
Attachments

13C



Attachments NPP-10XR
Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
13C-1 |037-031-0610  |Platen Handle 1
TIFUNUN b
13C-2 [037-042-0441  |Knob Switch 1
17 X9F
13C-3 |01583-11207  [Hexagon Thin Nut 1

3t&E b

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

O T HAEMBICDE HESNHLEHELET,

13C-1-1



NPP-10XR

Light

14C



Light NPP-10XR
Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
14C-1 {037-042-0710  |Light 2
744

14C—-1-1




